

Ref: PLEXH/PLEXCONNECT-2024/92

Date: 22nd April, 2024

Subject: Visit PLEXCONNECT 2024 - India's only Export Focused Plastics Exhibition

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are thrilled to extend our warm invitation to Plexconnect 2024, India's only export-focused plastics exhibition, taking place from June 7th to 9th, 2024, at the Bombay Exhibition Centre, Nesco, Mumbai.

Following the resounding success of Plexconnect 2023, we are confident that Plexconnect 2024 will exceed all expectations. This year, we anticipate a robust participation from over 100 countries worldwide—a truly unprecedented international gathering in India.

Plexconnect 2024 holds immense significance for the plastics industry, where cutting-edge innovations, industry experts, and ground-breaking technologies converge. It promises to be a melting pot of global plastics entrepreneurs, buyers, and technology enthusiasts.

Over three action-packed days, you can expect:

- An exclusive showcase of the latest technological advancements in the plastics industry
- Insights and knowledge sharing from leading minds in the global plastics sector
- Discover sustainable technologies that can revolutionise your plastics business.
- Engage in thought-provoking technology seminars that will broaden your perspectives and align with global developmental trends.

Register Now: https://www.plexconcil.org/plexconnect/visitor-registration

Join us at Plexconnect 2024 for an exceptional experience filled with knowledge, networking, and business opportunities.

We look forward to welcoming you to this transformative global plastics event.

Warm regards,

Sribash Dasmohapatra

Executive Director

The Plastics Export Promotion Council (PLEXCONCIL)

(Sponsored by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India)

Dynasty Business Park, B Wing 002, Ground Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East,

Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 91-22-40170000